# M19000001161

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W1900005723
W1900005723 Office Use Only

् •



01/14/19--01028--068 ++160.00

THE ELE LI 19 JAN 14 PH 1: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE MULANASSI ELFLORIDA



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 16, 2019

· · . .

JACK R. HALES, JR. 8330 MEADOW ROAD, SUITE 216 DALLAS, TX 75231

SUBJECT: ACCLAIMED PROPERTIES, LLC Ref. Number: W19000005723

We have received your document for ACCLAIMED PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Cathy Cave

Letter Number: 019A00001270

1	•	
•		

COVER LETTER

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

ACCLAIMED PROPERTIES, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Certificate of Status

JACK R. HALES, JR. Name of Person STEPHENS-GUTHRIE, PLLC Firm/Company 8330 MEADOW ROAD, SUITE 216 Address DALLAS, TEXAS 75231 City/State and Zip Code yusimi01@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: JACK R. HALES, JR. 373-7195 214 at (\_\_\_\_\_ )\_ Name of Contact Person Davtime Telephone Number Area Code MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Division of Corporations **Registration Section** Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 **Clifton Building** Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

Certified Copy

of Status & Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1 ACCLAIMED PROPERTIES, LLC

• • •

	ane adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	nda The a	lternate name must melude "Lunited	Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "ELC.")
TEXAS		3.	82-2087886	
(Jury-diction under the law of w	hich foreign lumited liability company is organized)		(Fill n)	inter, il applicables
L 01/01/2018				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to See sections 605 0904 & 505 0905, US, to determ			
YUSIMI BERNARDE	Z	6	SAME	
(Street Address of ) 712 NE 71 ST	rincipal Office)		(Mailing A	(ddress)
BOCA RATON, FL 32	3487			
<ol> <li>Name and <u>street addres</u> Name:</li> </ol>	35 of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.	<u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)	
interior.				
Office Address:	3030 N ROCKY POINT DR., SUITE	150a		
	3030 N ROCKY POINT DR., SUITE TAMPA	150a	Florida 33607	
Office Address: Registered agent's accep	TAMPA (City) trance:		Florida <u>33607</u> 	
Office Address: Registered agent's accep Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provisi	TAMPA (Ciro)	process s registe	for the above stated limit ered agent and agree to a	ed liability company at the place of in this capacity. I further agre
Office Address: Registered agent's accep Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provisi	TAMPA (City) (City) (city) gistered agent and to accept service of f (tion, I hereby accept the appointment a (cons of all statutes relative to the proper	process s registe and co	for the above stated limit ered agent and agree to a	ed liability company at the place of in this capacity. I further agre
Office Address: Registered agent's accep Having been named as re lesignated in this applica to comply with the provisi and accept the obligation.	TAMPA (City) otance: gistered agent and to accept service of f tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. But Hama	process s regista and co	for the above stated limit ered agent and agree to a mplete performance of n	ed liability company at the place of in this capacity. I further agre by duties, and I am familiar with
Office Address: Registered agent's accep Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provisi and accept the obligation. 8. The name, title or cap;	TAMPA (City) otance: registered agent and to accept service of f tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. But Hand (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who ha	process s registe and co significer is/have T	for the above stated limit ered agent and agree to a mplete performance of n 	ed liability company at the place of in this capacity. I further agre ny duties, and I am familiar with

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

C.t.	7	
	Signature of an authorized person	
SANTIAGO BERNARDEZ		

Typed or printed name of signer

Corporations Section P O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

### **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for ACCLAIMED PROPERTIES, LLC (file number 802674713), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was tiled in this office on March 15, 2017.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on December 12, 2018.



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State